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CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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"./erify F:ep.~ir j 

~;erial: 1384E;1718 Hodel H24 ~:;'v./S Center Fire 
[:.5liber: 7.82 N.6.TIJ 

-Address Information----·--------- ------
Customer: r. Flecei".··ed From F: eturn To: . 

St.atu:::: l Clo::ed 3/2E:/2008 3:50:24 ,6,H 

c· F:eceived From 

t•Jarne: jDEF DIST DEPOT .ANf\JISTCif'.! AL 

,6,ddre,:s 1: J7 FR.lN KFDF:D .6.\lE BLDG 352 

/DEF D\:::::T DEF'OT ,A,f\lf\ll::::Tor·.J ,A.L 

J7 FF:.6JJ r~ FD F: D .1\\IE BLDG 3E;2 
,6,ddre:>s 2: PIJ E: o:-:: 

City: ft.NNISTIJN 
State: ~ Zip Code: J35201-41 9'3 

,6Jli'liS I UH 

Cc11_1ntry: m-- St.:ite: y;r- Zip Code: /:.:::5201-41~33 

Contact I Condition Problems Hdory /Status 

Contact Information-------- Received Condition---

Phone: 1'J l··J F.:iir 

Fa:·:: 

Email: 

Comments: 

Repair .S.,earch 

i!G6461 71 8 
Model ~~24 SWS 

1111\l llHl\l llll 11 \111 \I U Ill 
REf~01 51 964 

F'CI Bm:: 

Shipping I Billing 

Desc 
\."/ith Stud 
V/ith ~;wi";el 
H.:ird Case 
Scope B.:i,:e 
BiF'od 
Frt and Rear Sgt B.;m: 
IRON SIGHVi 

Refresh ,klose 
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BARBER · M24 0155211 M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST - REPAIRS 

CONTRACT #: W52H09-07-C-0207 
·ISSUED 10/1/2007 

[R & E NUMBER ( 5 { Cf & ~ 
sER!AL NUMBER Gf~c{(12 t'J,. L ~ 

! 

I 

LOG-IN DATE q ~~,---Q6> 
OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE IN!TIAL 

500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN ~ 25'!J9 /TL 
505 RE-BARREL \3. 27-o °} tf_·J& 
420 ASSEMBLE 0- Z7-U°J £--rz__ I 
440 PROOF 

;.t~1 i~,u ~,,~ ~, LUJ: 7,;>Jo9 ~ I . .. - .... . . .. - -. 
460 CHECK HEADSPACE . J-d?--O'-? -;;-
470 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN ~-· ~ 

480 MAGNAFLUX flPEf#A1 _(~) I '1,1,o~ "~)) 
'-_.Y 

'3-J ,5-1cr ~ 510 DRILL AND TAP ~ 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER l//:J/ri/ l 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC f)/ --~ .q_-t:f 

530 & 540 APPLY COATINGS v-...? "-- I 
560 FINAL ASSEMBLY r_/-q,.,.-cq_ £~ 
640 FUNCTION TEST AND CPAsi! FAIL 1o/-f'(-<J 't f(f I 

650 TARGET ~ FAIL 1¥-9-c'l f( .p 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION / 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION f.f j/A. / 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ' MALFUNCTION CORRECTION "- tl-9-o CJ (~ft1'ii 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
/_PA·ss) 

I 

A)HEADSPACE FAIL t./-1t;-cq 7// '/'{,-/ 
.___..... 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS ..., 7/ 
1f # l. f : tf t; 7 ~I "' . ~'·, ' r7•, _ ;lJ.~·k2 762 .·I '<fi "''-/:f· <· l.,. · / I · J 

·7,,/V 
(.-ir f 

[ 2 LBS MIN 
I 

110 LBS MAX 

~ 680 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 

I 2 LBS 
"" 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE 
"'7 
) 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT 1 .020 . ~J073 
690 PACK 
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BARBER · M24 0155212 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMA,TION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / .DATAS~T NAME: C6461718. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 04/13/2009 05:32 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.044 
-0.016 
0.046 
0.613 
0.008 
0.059 
0.026 
0.038 
0.206 
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BARBER · M24 0155213 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6461718. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 04/13/2009 
FILE TIME: 05:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
RORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.001 
0.008 
0.008 
2.451 
0.822 
2.495 
0.290 
1.515 
0.634 

6 
7 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.419 
2: -0.571 
3: -0.450 
4.: -0. 221 
5: . 0.356 
6: 0. 451 
7: 0.280 
8: -0.935 
9: 1.516 
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y 
-0.026 
-0.339 
-0.015 
0.308 

-0.289 
-0.152 
0.086 
0.4;83 
0.016 

• 
6 

BARBER. M24 M~2q1ss2s2 



BARBER · M24 0155214 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6461718. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 04/13/2009 
FILE TIME: 05:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.053 
0.036 
0.064 
1.386 
1.968 
1.970 
0.085 
1.026 
0.634 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
'2: 
3: 
4_: 
5: 
6; 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.070 

-0.331 
·o.378 
0.482 
0.077 
0.009 

-0.773 
-0.002 
0.613 
0.002 
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y 
0.129 
0.361 
0.576 
0.762 
0.980 

-0.248 
-0:394 
-0.9,88 
-0.782 
-0.032 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER. M24 M~2q.ass2s3 



BARBER · M24 0155215 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6461718. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 04/13/2009 
FILE TIME: 05:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.023 
0.018 
0.030 
2.210 
1.578 
2.210 
0.043 
1.519 
0.707 

2 
9 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.542 
2: -0.580 
3: .:.0.201 
4.: 0.276 
5: ·-0. 016 
6: 0.250 
7: 0.668 
8: 0.551 
9: 0. 418 

10: -0.052 

• 
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y 
-0.029 
-0.549 
-0.769 
-0.519 
-0.024 
0.133 

-0:058 
0. 5,86 
0.809 
0.602 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER. M24 M~2q355254 



BARBER · M24 0155216 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6461718. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 04/13/2009 
FILE TIME: 05:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.030 
-0.017 
0.034 
1.086 
1. 990 
2.267 
0.196 
1.231 
0.649 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0 .. 302 
2: -0.116 
3: -0.050 
4.: -0 .194 
5: . 0. 165 
6: -0.283 
7: -0.108 
8: -0.028 
9: 0.429 

10: 0.784 
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y 

-1.034 
-0.804 
-0.554 
-0.276 
-0.158 
-0.085 

0 .-341 
0. 8.93 
0.554 
0.956 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER . M24 M~2q355255 



BARBER · M24 0155217 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6461718. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DA~E: 04/13/2009 
FILE TIME: 05:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
_HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.159 
-0.124 

0.202 
1. 218 
1. 623 
1.829 
0.030 
0.960 
0.439 

6 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
·2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.110 
0.110 

.:..o. 072 
-0.159 

0.133 
0.148 
0.498 
0.806 
0.431 

-0.412 
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y 
-0.166 
0.066 
0.141 

-0.170 
-0.138 
-0.334 
0,354 
-0.~25 
-1.044 
0.579 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER . M24 M~ifH55256 



c, lP <+eo n / g iJ .e,,vJ 

nC6225290 
Model: M24 SWS 

1111111111111111111111 II 
RE00092853 
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BARBER · M24 0155219 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /-DATASET NAME: G6461718. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 06/24/2005 07:59 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.164 
0 .463 
0.180 
0.337 
0.336 
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BARBER · M24 0155220 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461718. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 06/24/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:59 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 

-HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.139 
0.087 
0.164 
1.940 
1. 683 
2.054 
0.251 
1. 083 
0.775 

2 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# x 
1: 
'2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

0.865 
. 0. 727 
-0.014 
0.355 

·-0.451 
-0.468 
-0.552 
-1.075 
-0.879 
0.105 
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y 

-0.005 
0.738 
0.615 

-0.396 
-0.945 
-0.533 

0;157 
0.557 
0.653 
0.029 

6 

BARBER . M24 M~ii355259 



BARBER · M24 0155221 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461718. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 06/24/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:59 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 

-HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.305 
0.219 
0.376 
2.852 
4.141 
4.168 
0.220 
2.195 
1.149 

3 
5 
6 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
·2: 
3: 
4.: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.442 

. 0 .351 
0.102 

-0.300 
1. 817 
1.565 

-0.108 
-0.148 
-1. 035 
0.366 
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y 
-0.164 
0.434 
0.561 
0.082 
0.272 
1.400 
2;375 

-0.628 
-0.374 
-1. 766 

6 

BARBER . M24 M~ifH 55260 



BARBER· M24 0155222 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461718. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 06/24/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:59 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 

-HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.235 
-0.065 
0.243 
2.199 
2.488 
3.134 
0.068 
1.703 
0.921 

2 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# x 
1: 
'2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 
• 

0.785 
. 0. 773 

0.329 
0.231 

·-0.164 
-0.212 
-0.382 
-1.133 
-1. 414 
-1.159 
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y 

0.402 
0.976 

-0.363 
0.111 

-0.837 
-0.129 
0:713 

-1. 512 
-0.257 

0.244 

6 

BARBER. M24 M~i2~55261 



BARBER· M24 0155223 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461718. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 06/24/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:59 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 

-HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.031 
0.377 
0.379 
3.232 
4.131 
4.132 
0.063 
2.529 
1. 263 

1 
5 
5 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
'2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

1.641 
. 0 .438 
-1.591 
-0.827 

·-o.871 
0.627 

-0.081 
0.175 
0.094 
0.709 
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y 

0.952 
1.205 
1.182 

-0.046 
-0.886 
-1. 317 
-0:363 
-0.148 
0.381 
2.814 

6 

BARBER. M24 M~i2155262 



BARBER· M24 0155224 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6461718. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 06/24/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:59 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 

-HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.207 
0.416 
0.465 
1.962 
2.394 
2.579 
0.750 
1. 539 
1. 033 

0 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: 0.874 
·2: . 0. 490 
3: 0.285 
4: -0.075 
5: ·-0.205 
6: -0.959 
7: -1.088 
8: -0.680 
9: 0.000 

10: -0.709 
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y 

-0.358 
0.732 

-0.242 
-0.322 
-0.346 
-0.453 
0~286 

1.108 
1.941 
1. 818 

6 

BARBER. M24 M~22.ass2s3 



.. ~ .. · , .. - . .---... ·=---. ··-·- ..... 
·· B"ARBER ·· M24 0155225 . ·. 

M=24 11\!SPECIHON CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT tt.: DAAE=20=02=D~O't27 

.. R & E l\lUiViBERll 5''2-8--".5·3. II . . . II .. 

_ LOG-IN 0.ATEll d'~to~o 3~ J\ · · · \\ ·. ·.· . 

. II - I · . · -I 
. ~ . ·. I . . , 

INSPECT AND VERIFY:. '.'+ · ! 
OPERATION# . OPERATION .NAME 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

560 A I RE-BARREL 

B ! DRILL AND TAP . 

; 575 

6op· 
605 . I CHECK HEADS PACE 
610• .. 

6j2 

"615. 

618 . · ROTO-BlAST . "" 

6;20 -.~APPLY coATIN~s. 
'625 A . FINAL ASSEM8l Y 

.B. 'TRiGGER PULL TEST 
c . . . SAtErY ;,ON" FORGE . 

D .1 SAFETY 110 FF·,.· FORCE : . . 

E I FIRING PIN INDENT 

. 640 

655 

660 

; . 
'· 

·rz_. 

--~·-· 

1----------'-...:...._,.._I I 

========l:----c_~~~~.·~1~•·~·~~~~-~-~1~---~~~-
, _____ ,, I SHIP DATE! 

I QAR INSPECTION DATEI ; 
. ' 

' ~. 

. . 
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' 

BARBER · M24 0155226 < 

M-24 

CONTRACT i DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL t c b (;J_c:J._5C)_ f (J 

OP.i OP. NAME READINGS DATE INITIAI 
-

575 & Assemble Action E l 1~f2 
580 and stock 

_7 

-

600 Proof 9 ~ f 18 B £00 
. 

607 Check Heads pace ------· ,. f 1 ,'} . ct . 
i "' I / Vv 

610 Dis-assemble gun £,1/l/ 
612 Magnaflux Barrel / . 

9-i'f-J+f- r;;t~. Action ,"/' 

Magnaflux Bolt ··Pl" 9-/!/-v $ /}!€' 
615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill & Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 

·73,4 (Barrel Action) /6 ") (-J z 
Apply Coatings (Bolt) /Dr j 1-;?J 1JA-

625 Final Assembly 
A}Clean inside of 

l!P</i.rf' A1/ Bolt Assembly 

B} Inspect Rear Firing 
/ f 

•' Pin Hole for Chamfer 

l//;#r;+-r ~/ in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole I/ 1' 

for Chamfer 11J~-n- ,/i?1.,J 
I '/ 

OVER 
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' 

BARBER · M24 0155227 

OP.i READINGS DATE INITDJL 

625 D) Oil Fi ring Pin Ass'y . /Jlt?J!r:f- /Cw 
cont. 7 .,/ 

j:J2 E) Adjust Trigge·r Pull tc ! t/;tlov ! f Min. Setting and Stake 

~ 
I f 

*11 F) Safety on Force I ~ I - 11;l!d/3f 
'1 :S I ~ 

j I 

G) Safety off Force 3 I 3 I 3 I/ /;f/u;J f cf 9:W l I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
I 21-!IJd IJ if *12 Retainabilty 

I 

!hJ I) Firing Pin Indent 
,()~0 :(o:Qa :./)f)O /7/t/61 Jll 

J) Assemble Stock 1J/;7,;fy /u; 
'/ / 

K) Attach Front & Rear 

1//; 7Jr/r Fu/ Sight Assemblies 

L) Iron Sight Alignment I/ /~ 
!/~7/P'r ~tJ 

M) Detach Front & Rear 
1/ 

Sights & place in 
111.Jljlrr ~J numbered container 

N) Attach Scope to Rifle 1r7fr/rY C<Y6 
I I 

O) Detach & Attach Scope 

{(/;r I r-17 06 20 times 
I 

640 Gallery Target & Test 56 fl? 9 1)l . 1::' -g //-l[j / ~i(, ~ 
A) Optical Clearity of Sc bpe c:;;f .., :(.?" /(-SC'·., 

£-,_ 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

B)· Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

D) Assemble Swivel Studs 

660 Pack 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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/t 

- //-Jcr:r'f /4c-/Ve 'VC 

(f)&_?? Yj~ 
I I . • I . -7 I 

JLl.'11/ll)i 1/J.I),~ w·~v)_ 9dJ . ' Vl £; ,c?( u ~ ~,;;{ . 
f I ' l 

1&-?g ~ 
//Jkt!f ·/~ * '/ 
1f~~r -~J -
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o.~ 

BARBER · M24 0155228 SWS TRIGGER PULL ~EST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+· .75# 
4. OO#+l. 00# 

SE,RIAL NO.(~{J;{~5;;;?lfQ 
DATE 111 /Jo~ Kf 
TESTER ~)_14_·Jr_\ ___ _ 

1 2.50# 2.50# AFTER FINAL TEST & 
\ INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2. 50# 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

!AVG. 

i 3.00# 3.00# AFTER I ! INITIAL 20 CYCLES 
j ,,..) I I 
I 3. Q_G. -'7 OJ"7 l 

I I ~, 1 I I 
! 
~~Q9 j/9? 

... 

3{0~ JC/'J '3-:w-- --- 3 06 
3c oc~ 300 

I 1c:;·1n I ~/f) 
I 

l v 
// 11 
~~· Dx: 

4.00# 
INITIAL 

I) a ?eo r0: { 7 : 

4. 00# AFTER I 
20 CYCLES 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

I 

I 
' 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

PUL~- #1 I t/j_f ___ ----~t1 i . _____ __ ti OJ __ -------------
PULL # 2 lj. o y. oO. .. , I t/o1 

... --·-··- -·-·-1-~----- ·--··---:--y----·-· .. ----·-----··-------·------j---:-------' -------·-----

l:~~z :_~_~@ .. ·.-_ .·. 11 ---t~r---- --· --+~L _______________ .... 
'PULL #5 'In I ~,62) ·-··· .. ----·· .. ·-·· ··-·: .' /f--------
IToTAL / U 06' JO·/)/);_ 

I 0 I - !' 
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CEr~ F:Oll1 

PCA TO ~ TPOID 1n.: 

HCRIZONTA SPR~AD 

VERTICAL SPREAD 
E ;:.:. T F: E r·l E 

t·iU i'1 BE F: I H THF'.E:: 
I ti C f-i 
I t·~CH 

,--- ·-:: -- I F. F·-

.-. -· ;-, - : 
J_ l. P. ! 

,-. -.- ~- ,-. ! 
,_ .:. i"·. '-· '-

2 .. 51~) 

2. 0 l: 

.-:-, i : : 

- --- ~--:--· ;---l i 

l " : .-. 

2" 56 
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l·1 l fi l MUf·i 
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10 

- '42:=: 
"532 

;; i 21 
LOH 
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"51 7 

HGRIZJNl~ PPEAD _.· .::; 1 -=i 

VERllCAl. SPREAD 2 .. 2D6 

F.' L. 

R '--

NU1BER IN THREE INCH p L. 
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t'!A;·.:; I Mi_it:1 
t'1 I ti I f'1 U i'1 

Ml t1 PAD I u::: 
ME~~r~ E'.AD I u::; 
f'1Fi:: F'.Aii I 1_1:::: 

.- .-. ·--:::. 

HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 

NUMBER lN lHREE INCH CIRCLE 

1~~=·71 

- L 1 [i2 

=- ,-, -, 
~ ._1 ·=' ~ 

l . ':,:. 5 
i .. ? 1e 
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f·iP I f"!Jf·1 '··' --. 

P Ci fi T ;:1 CE;.! T P 1:1 I D i n ~ ~ 

t'i I !·l PAD I U::; 

VERTICAL SPRC D 

l_ 

NUMBER IN THREE INCH C 

1 0 

-1=2c·3 
·~ c: ;::;:" 

~ w'• ._J ·-' 

2:~: 1 

~251 

•=• °'":7 ·I ~ ,_, j \ 

1, s·:=.:::: 
2~41::: 

2.00•:1 
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: 
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- - L 

"·-.::::!==·= 

M A \ l f'i U l·i 
f'1 IHI f'!Ur·1 
t·1F!:: I r·:ur·1 
MI f1 I f·1Uf'l 
Cr~rlTF.'U l D 
C E f·i T F.'. U l Ii 

,\ 

· ... · ,·, 

F' Ci H C! CE f·! T F.'. Ci I Ii i r· ~ ~ 

HORIZONTAL SPRE D 
VERTICAL SPRE D 
EXTREME SPPE D 
tiUMBEP I r·i Ci r·~E 
t·4UMBE~' In Tl·JO 

I r~C H 
Ir·~ CH 

NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

10 -~ 

.74 2 
-1.47 

1 • i 4 

- . l ~ - "245 
.. 5S 5 

.921 
i . 711 1 = 209 

i = 7? l 
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